
km Partial Leg Direction Town / Direction / Road km Partial Leg Direction Town / Direction / Road

309,3 4,7 3,4 FERKETINEC
310,3 1,0 4,4 MIKLAVEC
313,4 3,1 7,5 PEKLENICA

0,5 0,2 0,2 Right 316,9 3,5 11,0 MURSKO SREDIŠĆE; Straight
0,8 0,3 0,5 Keep Right 317,0 0,1 11,1 Left
1,1 0,3 0,8 Keep Right 322,4 5,4 16,5 Striaght (Take the 2nd exit)
1,7 0,6 1,4 Striaght 323,5 1,1 17,6 SVETI MARTIN NA MURI
9,0 7,3 8,7 ŠARENGRAD 324,3 0,8 18,4 Left
14,6 5,6 14,3 MOHOVO
18,0 3,4 17,7 OPATOVAC
25,0 7,0 24,7 SOTIN
25,3 0,3 25,0 Right
31,0 5,7 30,7 VUKOVAR
35,8 4,8 35,5 Bare Left (Follow the main road)
36,8 1,0 36,5 Right
36,9 0,1 36,6 Left
40,0 3,1 39,7 Striaght (Take the 1st exit)
40,6 0,6 40,3 Striaght (Take the 2nd exit)
41,5 0,9 41,2 Striaght (Take the 2nd exit)
46,5 5,0 46,2 TRPINJA
56,0 9,5 55,7 KLISA
64,0 8,0 63,7 OSIJEK
68,0 4,0 67,7 Bare Right
72,4 4,4 72,1 Right
76,4 4,0 76,1 Straight
77,0 0,6 76,7 VIŠNJEVAC
78,0 1,0 77,7 JOSIPOVAC
80,9 2,9 80,6 Bare Right
82,5 1,6 82,2 Right
86,0 3,5 85,7 PETRIJEVCI
87,5 1,5 87,2 Bridge: River KRAŠICA
92,0 4,5 91,7 ŠAG
95,0 3,0 94,7 Right
95,1 0,1 94,8 VALPOVO

97,1 1,0 1,1 Striaght (Take the 2nd exit)
99,1 2,0 3,1 Right

107,5 8,4 11,5 ČRNKOVCI (Keep right)
111,8 4,3 15,8 PODGAJCI PODRAVSKI
113,9 2,1 17,9 SVETI ĐURAĐ
118,0 4,1 22,0 Right
120,6 2,6 24,6 DONJI MIHOLJAC
123,0 2,4 27,0 Right
135,6 12,6 39,6 PODRAVSKA MOSLAVINA
147,6 12,0 51,6 ČAĐAVICA
148,1 0,5 52,1 Right
152,4 4,3 56,4 NOSKOVAČKA DUBRAVA
156,3 3,9 60,3 GORNJE PREDRIJEVO
160,7 4,4 64,7 SOPJE
164,8 4,1 68,8 KAPINCI
180,3 15,5 84,3 SUHOPOLJE
181,6 1,3 85,6 Right

190,0 0,4 0,4 Striaght (Take the 1st exit)
190,6 0,6 1,0 Striaght (Take the 2nd exit)
190,7 0,1 1,1 Right (Take the 1st exit)
191,0 0,3 1,4 Striaght (Take the 2nd exit)
191,1 0,1 1,5 Striaght (Take the 2nd exit)
198,6 7,5 9,0 ŠPIŠIĆ BUKOVICA
205,7 7,1 16,1 STARI GRADAC
211,3 5,6 21,7 PITOMAČA
219,0 7,7 29,4 Striaght (Take the 2nd exit)
228,2 9,2 38,6 ĐURĐEVAC
235,6 7,4 46,0 VIRJE
238,8 3,2 49,2 NOVIGRAD PODRAVSKI
239,3 0,5 49,7 Bare Right
242,9 3,6 53,3 DELOVI
248,7 5,8 59,1 HLEBINE
252,3 3,6 62,7 SIGETEC
255,0 2,7 65,4 Bare Right
256,0 1,0 66,4 BOTOVO
256,6 0,6 67,0 Right
256,9 0,3 67,3 Left

263,0 0,9 0,9 ĐELEKOVEC
263,5 0,5 1,4 Right (Take the 1st exit)
269,6 6,1 7,5 Bare Right
273,2 3,6 11,1 Bridge: River DRAVA
274,0 0,8 11,9 Left
278,9 4,9 16,8 Left
281,2 2,3 19,1 Bare Right
281,7 0,5 19,6 Left
285,3 3,6 23,2 DRAŠKOVEC
285,9 0,6 23,8 Right
286,8 0,9 24,7 HEMUŠEVEC
289,2 2,4 27,1 Right
291,9 2,7 29,8 Bare Right
292,8 0,9 30,7 HODOŠAN, Bare Left
297,1 4,3 35,0 Left
297,5 0,4 35,4 Highway overpass
297,9 0,4 35,8 Right
303,8 5,9 41,7 NOVAKOVEC

328,0 3,7 22,1
CP #05 - LifeClass Terme - On the Left

STAMP - Pub Potkova (Desk) - Meal, Shower, Sleeping
Open from 20th June, 17:51 to 21st June, 05:48

0,0
START - Ilok

Parking lot in front of the Hotel Danube
Start: 20th June, 2018 at 08:00

304,6 0,8 43,8
CP #04 - Podturen - On the Left

SELFIE - Blue Church
Open from 20th June, 17:10 to 21st June, 04:20 

262,1 5,2 72,5
CP #03 - Đelekovec - On the Right

SELFIE - Gas Station INA
Open from 20th June,  15:47 to 21st June, 01:24 

In case of emergency: 112Oraganizer contact:   +385 91 2920 691

Les Randonneurs Mondiaux (LRM)
                               Name: LRM 1400 km Four Corners of Croatia - 4CC                                     Organization: Randonneurs Croatie

Start: Monday, 20th June, 2019 at 08:00                   Time limit = 113:29 hours               End: Saturday 25th June, 2019 at 01:29
                                          Description: 1450 km w/ 15,000 m vertical gain                                                                           Date: Monday 20th June, 2019

1,096,1
CP #01 - Valpovo - On the Right

STAMP - Hotel Villa Valpovo (Reception)
Open from 20th June,  10:48 to 20th June, 14:20 

94,7

189,6 8,0 93,6
CP #02 - Virovitica - On the Left

STAMP - Gas Station INA
Open from 20th June,  13:32 to 20th June, 20:32 



km Partial Leg Direction Town / Direction / Road km Partial Leg Direction Town / Direction / Road

643,4 0,0 0,0 Right
644,0 0,6 0,6 Left
644,3 0,3 0,9 Left

328,0 0,0 0,0 Left 650,9 6,6 7,5 VEPRINAC
329,7 1,7 1,7 Right 658,8 7,9 15,4 Mountain pass Planik (922 m)
330,3 0,6 2,3 Left 663,8 5,0 20,4 Straight
331,2 0,9 3,2 Left 665,2 1,4 21,8 Keep right
332,0 0,8 4,0 Right 665,7 0,5 22,3 Keep right
337,5 5,5 9,5 Left 668,6 2,9 25,2 Straight (Under the motorway)
337,7 0,2 9,7 Right 670,1 1,5 26,7 Straight
341,9 4,2 13,9 MACINEC 670,3 0,2 26,9 Straight
343,9 2,0 15,9 Left 670,9 0,6 27,5 Straight / LUPOGLAV
345,6 1,7 17,6 Right 685,5 14,6 42,1 Left (Take the 3rd exit) / BUZET
349,4 3,8 21,4 Right 701,7 16,2 58,3 Straight
352,5 3,1 24,5 VARAŽDIN 709,4 7,7 66,0 Straight (Take the 2nd exit)
353,8 1,3 25,8 Left 719,0 9,6 75,6 Right
355,5 1,7 27,5 Left 719,6 0,6 76,2 Right (Take the 1st exit)
359,8 4,3 31,8 Left / Railroad crossing 721,9 2,3 78,5 Left / BRTONIGLA
360,1 0,3 32,1 Right / Road: D3 722,1 0,2 78,7 Right
371,9 11,8 43,9 NOVI MAROF / Road: D3 722,5 0,4 79,1 Left (Take the 3rd exit)
372,8 0,9 44,8 Striaght (Take the 1st exit) 724,7 2,2 81,3 Keep left
415,1 42,3 87,1 Striaght (Take the 1st exit) 725,1 0,4 81,7 Left / Toward: UMAG
419,3 4,2 91,3 SESVETE / Right 729,5 4,4 86,1 Keep right

732,8 3,3 89,4 Right (Take the 1st exit) / UMAG
733,0 0,2 89,6 Straight (Take the 2nd exit)
733,2 0,2 89,8 Straight (Take the 2nd exit)

420,2 0,0 0,0 Right 733,6 0,4 90,2 Straight (Take the 2nd exit)
420,3 0,1 0,1 Left 734,0 0,4 90,6 Keep right
422,7 2,4 2,5 Straight 734,3 0,3 90,9 Straight (Take the 2nd exit)
423,2 0,5 3,0 Right (Take the 1st exit) 735,7 1,4 92,3 Straight (Take the 2nd exit)
424,4 1,2 4,2 Left 739,8 4,1 96,4 Left
425,1 0,7 4,9 Left
425,5 0,4 5,3 Left
426,4 0,9 6,2 Right
428,4 2,0 8,2 Left
429,1 0,7 8,9 Right
429,4 0,3 9,2 Left
430,3 0,9 10,1 Bridge: River SAVA
431,0 0,7 10,8 Right
433,5 2,5 13,3 Right
434,2 0,7 14,0 Left (Take the 3rd exit)
434,3 0,1 14,1 Right
436,8 2,5 16,6 VELIKA MLAKA
437,3 0,5 17,1 Right
438,1 0,8 17,9 Straight
438,7 0,6 18,5 Straight / Above the highway
439,7 1,0 19,5 Right
441,7 2,0 21,5 Right
441,9 0,2 21,7 Left
445,0 3,1 24,8 Left
445,2 0,2 25,0 Left
448,1 2,9 27,9 OBREŽ / Right
449,7 1,6 29,5 Left
450,8 1,1 30,6 BREZOVICA / Left
453,3 2,5 33,1 HUDI BITEK
466,3 13,0 46,1 VELIKA JAMNIČKA
466,7 0,4 46,5 Left
469,2 2,5 49,0 Right (Take the 1st exit) / Road: D36
476,3 7,1 56,1 DONJA KUPČINA / Road: D36
487,0 10,7 66,8 ZAMRŠJE / Road: D36
495,3 8,3 75,1 KARLOVAC / Road: D36
499,5 4,2 79,3 Bare Right
500,0 0,5 79,8 Left
501,5 1,5 81,3 Bridge: River KUPA
501,7 0,2 81,5 Right
502,1 0,4 81,9 Left (Take the 3rd exit) 
502,7 0,6 82,5 Right
503,2 0,5 83,0 Left / Bare left
503,9 0,7 83,7 Straight (Take the 2nd exit) 
505,6 1,7 85,4 Bare Right

509,7 0,0 0,0 Left / Follow the road D3
523,3 13,6 13,6 VUKOVA GORICA  / Stay on road D3
533,7 10,4 24,0 ZDIHOVO  / Stay on road D3
547,8 14,1 38,1 Right  / Stay on road D3
565,8 18,0 56,1 GORNJA DOBRA  / Stay on road D3
569,7 3,9 60,0 SKRAD  / Stay on road D3
584,3 14,6 74,6 DELNICE  / Stay on road D3
587,9 3,6 78,2 Straight  / Stay on road D3
618,4 30,5 108,7 Straight  / Stay on road D3
619,1 0,7 109,4 Straight  / Stay on road D3
620,8 1,7 111,1 Right
621,5 0,7 111,8 Straight (Under the highway) 
622,8 1,3 113,1 Right
624,1 1,3 114,4 Bare Left
624,8 0,7 115,1 DRAŽICE
626,1 1,3 116,4 JELENJE
629,0 2,9 119,3 Left / Over a small iron bridge
633,6 4,6 123,9 Straight
633,7 0,1 124,0 Right
635,2 1,5 125,5 Keep Right
636,0 0,8 126,3 Sharp Right
636,4 0,4 126,7 Left (Take the 2nd exit) 
640,1 3,7 130,4 Left (Take the 2nd exit) / KASTAV
640,5 0,4 130,8 Right
640,9 0,4 131,2 Straight (Take the 2nd exit) 
642,8 1,9 133,1 Left

CP #07 - Duga Resa - On the Left
STAMP - Gas Station INA

Open from 20th June, 23:44 to 21st June, 17:52

Les Randonneurs Mondiaux (LRM)
                               Name: LRM 1400 km Four Corners of Croatia - 4CC                                     Organization: Randonneurs Croatie

Start: Monday, 20th June, 2019 at 08:00                   Time limit = 113:29 hours               End: Saturday 25th June, 2019 at 01:29
                                          Description: 1450 km w/ 15,000 m vertical gain                                                                           Date: Monday 20th June, 2019

328,0
CP #05 - LifeClass Terme - On the Left

STAMP - Pub Potkova (Desk) - Meal, Shower, Sleeping
Open from 20th June, 17:51 to 21st June, 05:48

740,5 0,7 97,6
CP #09 - Savudrija - On the Left

STAMP - Camping Savudrija, Istarska ul. 19,  52475, Savudrija
Open from 19th June, 07:48 to 23rd June, 12:15

In case of emergency: 112

420,2 0,9 92,2
CP #06 - Sesvete - On the Right

STAMP - Petrol Station AGS
Open from 20th June, 20:46 to 21st June, 11:56

643,3 0,5 133,6
CP #08 - Matulji - On the Left

STAMP - Gas Station PETROL
Open from 20th June, 04:18 to 22nd June, 03:41

Oraganizer contact:   +385 91 2920 691

509,7 4,1 89,5



km Partial Leg Direction Town / Direction / Road km Partial Leg Direction Town / Direction / Road

1190,8 0,0 0,0 Right
1190,8 0,0 0,0 Straight
1191,2 0,4 0,4 Striaght (Take the 2nd exit)

740,5 0,0 0,0 Right 1196,1 4,9 5,3 Right (Follow: ŠESTANOVAC)
741,3 0,8 0,8 Right 1201,8 5,7 11,0 Striaght / BISKO
745,2 3,9 4,7 Straight 1204,3 2,5 13,5 Left (Follow: SRIJANE)
746,5 1,3 6,0 Right (Take the 1st exit) 1209,9 5,6 19,1 Keep Right
746,7 0,2 6,2 Left 1215,6 5,7 24,8 Keep Left (Follow: BLATO) / TRNBUSI
747,4 0,7 6,9 Striaght (Take the 2nd exit) 1221,5 5,9 30,7 Left (Over the bridge) /  BLATO NA CETINI
747,7 0,3 7,2 Striaght (Take the 2nd exit) 1221,7 0,2 30,9 Right (Follow: ŠESTANOVAC VRGORAC, IMOTSKI)
748,0 0,3 7,5 Striaght (Take the 2nd exit) 1228,2 6,5 37,4 Right / ŠESTANOVAC
748,2 0,2 7,7 Left (Take the 3rd exit) 1229,8 1,6 39,0 Right
750,5 2,3 10,0 Left 1231,2 1,4 40,4 Staright / ZADVARJE
756,0 5,5 15,5 Right 1232,1 0,9 41,3 Keep Left
757,4 1,4 16,9 Straight /  Above the highway 1240,6 8,5 49,8 Sharp Left (Follow: DUBROVNIK, MAKARSKA)
758,5 1,1 18,0 Striaght (Take the 1st exit) 1249,5 8,9 58,7 Straight (Follow road D8)
758,9 0,4 18,4 Left 1255,7 6,2 64,9 Striaght / MAKARSKA
759,1 0,2 18,6 Right 1256,2 0,5 65,4 Keep Left (Follow: DUBROVNIK)
761,4 2,3 20,9 Left (Take the 2nd exit)
762,1 0,7 21,6 Left
771,7 9,6 31,2 Striaght (Take the 2nd exit)
778,7 7,0 38,2 Straight 1259,5 0,0 0,0 Left (Follow: DUBROVNIK; Road: D8)
785,6 6,9 45,1 Straight 1262,7 3,2 3,2 TUČEPI
793,7 8,1 53,2 BUZET 1277,5 14,8 18,0 ŽIVOGOŠĆE
795,6 1,9 55,1 Striaght (Take the 1st exit) 1297,7 20,2 38,2 GRADAC
804,8 9,2 64,3 Bare left 1309,0 11,3 49,5 Keep Left
810,2 5,4 69,7 Straight 1309,2 0,2 49,7 Keep Right (Follow DUBROVNIK, Road D8)
810,7 0,5 70,2 Straight (Under the highway) 1312,9 3,7 53,4 Keep Left (Follow DUBROVNIK, METKOVIĆ, Road D8)
812,5 1,8 72,0 Straight (Under the highway) 1316,0 3,1 56,5 Straight over  the bridge (River Neretva)
814,2 1,7 73,7 Bare left 1317,5 1,5 58,0 Sharp Left
817,2 3,0 76,7 Straight 1320,9 3,4 61,4 Left
823,3 6,1 82,8 Mountain pass Planik (922 m) 1323,2 2,3 63,7 Right over the bridge
830,0 6,7 89,5 Left 1324,2 1,0 64,7 Keep Left
835,6 5,6 95,1 Bare left 1332,2 8,0 72,7 Sharp Right onto road D8 
836,7 1,1 96,2 Right 1344,9 12,7 85,4 BORDER CROSSING
837,0 0,3 96,5 Right 1348,2 3,3 88,7 Straight / NEUM
838,0 1,0 97,5 Striaght (Take the 2nd exit) 1354,1 5,9 94,6 BORDER CROSSING
838,7 0,7 98,2 RIJEKA 1365,0 10,9 105,5 Straight (Follow: DUBROVNIK)
847,4 8,7 106,9 Keep right 1379,7 14,7 120,2 SLANO (Follow road D8)
848,4 1,0 107,9 Left 1400,7 21,0 141,2 ZATON (Follow road D8)
848,9 0,5 108,4 Right / Bare right 1407,0 6,3 147,5 Keep Left
851,0 2,1 110,5 Right 1408,7 1,7 149,2 Over the bridge / DUBROVNIK
851,2 0,2 110,7 Keep left 1412,1 3,4 152,6 Keep Left on road D8
853,5 2,3 113,0 Straight / Stay on road D8 1417,0 4,9 157,5 Staright
858,0 4,5 117,5 Straight / Stay on road D8 1428,5 11,5 169,0 Staright / ZVEKOVICA
862,3 4,3 121,8 Straight / Stay on road D8 1432,7 4,2 173,2 Right
870,5 8,2 130,0 Straight / Stay on road D8 1433,7 1,0 174,2 ČILIPI
880,7 10,2 140,2 CRKVENICA 1438,1 4,4 178,6 POPOVIĆI
891,7 11,0 151,2 NOVI VINODOLSKI 1440,6 2,5 181,1 Keep Right
892,5 0,8 152,0 Right (Take the 1st exit) 1450,5 9,9 191,0 Right (Follow: MOLUNAT)
899,7 7,2 159,2 Straight / Stay on road D8
907,7 8,0 167,2 SIBINJ KRIMPOTSKI
913,0 5,3 172,5 SENJ
913,7 0,7 173,2 Straight

914,6 0,0 0,0 Left
914,8 0,2 0,2 Right (Take the 1st exit)
916,2 1,4 1,6 Straight / Stay on road D8
923,7 7,5 9,1 SVETI JURAJ
939,7 16,0 25,1 DONJA KLADA
978,2 38,5 63,6 KARLOBAG / Stay on road D8

1025,7 47,5 111,1 STARIGRAD / Stay on road D8
1037,7 12,0 123,1 ROVANJSKA
1039,8 2,1 125,2 Left
1041,8 2,0 127,2 Bridge: MASLENICA
1045,9 4,1 131,3 POSEDARJE
1051,2 5,3 136,6 Left
1060,5 9,3 145,9 Right
1061,1 0,6 146,5 Keep Right
1061,4 0,3 146,8 Left
1061,9 0,5 147,3 Right
1063,4 1,5 148,8 Left
1078,7 15,3 164,1 BENKOVAC
1078,9 0,2 164,3 Left
1079,0 0,1 164,4 Straight
1100,4 21,4 185,8 Right / BRIBIRSKE MOSTINE
1106,7 6,3 192,1 VOĆANI
1113,2 6,5 198,6 Straight
1116,1 2,9 201,5 SKRADIN
1116,7 0,6 202,1 Keep left
1117,6 0,9 203,0 Right (Over the bridge)
1125,1 7,5 210,5 Left
1129,5 4,4 214,9 Right / KONJEVRATE
1137,6 8,1 223,0 Keep Left
1137,8 0,2 223,2 Keep Right
1144,7 6,9 230,1 UNEŠIĆ
1145,6 0,9 231,0 Right
1146,6 1,0 232,0 Left
1158,0 11,4 243,4 Right / Follow SPLIT
1167,0 9,0 252,4 Keep Left
1173,6 6,6 259,0 Straight
1181,9 8,3 267,3 KONJSKO
1184,3 2,4 269,7 Left
1184,5 0,2 269,9 Right
1188,5 4,0 273,9 Under the highway
1190,4 1,9 275,8 Left

1452,5 2,0 193,0
FINISH - Molunat

STAMP - Village Square
Open from 22nd June, 10:54 to 25th June, 01:29

1259,5 3,3 68,7
CP #12 - Makarska - On the Left

STAMP - Gas Station INA
Open from 22nd June, 03:11 to 24th June, 07:27

In case of emergency: 112

1190,8 0,4 276,1
CP #11 - Dugopolje - On the Right

STAMP - Hotel Katarina
Open from 22nd June, 00:26 to 24th June, 01:20

Oraganizer contact:   +385 91 2920 691

914,6 0,9 174,4
CP #10 - Senj - On the Left
STAMP - Gas Station INA

Open from 21st June, 14:03 to 23rd June, 03:34

Les Randonneurs Mondiaux (LRM)
                               Name: LRM 1400 km Four Corners of Croatia - 4CC                                     Organization: Randonneurs Croatie

Start: Monday, 20th June, 2019 at 08:00                   Time limit = 113:29 hours               End: Saturday 25th June, 2019 at 01:29
                                          Description: 1450 km w/ 15,000 m vertical gain                                                                           Date: Monday 20th June, 2019

740,5
CP #09 - Savudrija - On the Left
STAMP - Auto Camp Veli Jože

Open from 21st June, 07:48 to 22nd June, 12:15


